11-02-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

(122/2) frait main sons sons sons and	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 100865	741
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:
Owens-Corning Fiberglass And Owens Corning 7734 West 59th Street One Owens Corning Pkwy. Summit, IL 60501 Toledo, Ohio 43659 (Illinois Corporation) (Delaware Corporation)	Name: Advanced Glassfiber Yarns, LLC Street Address: 2556 Wagener Road Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Aiken State: South Carolina Zip: 29801 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Corporation Other Delaware Limited Liability Company Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Effective Date: September 30, 1998	
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): See Schedule A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): See Schedule A
Additional numbers attac	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7
Internal Address: Moore & Van Allen, PLLC Street Address: 2200 West Main Street, Suite 800 City: Durham State: NC ZIP: 27705	 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Any Deficiency) 8. Deposit account number: 13-4365 (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account):
DO NOT LISE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Mark H. Webbink, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents.	10/21/98 Date
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 BUYEN 00000420 75067065 40.00 OP 150.00 OP	I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner Of Patent And Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231, BOX ASSIGNMENTS. TM KROUL (Typed or printed name of person signing the certificate) (Signature of the person signing the certificate)

SCHEDULE A

ADVANCED GLASSFIBER YARNS LLC

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Pending Applications

Mark	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
ZENTRON	75/067,065	3/4/96

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
401	865,421	2/25/69
ВЕТА	771,656	6/23/64
HOLLEX	1,881,477	2/28/95
S-2 GLASS	971,424	10/23/73
S-2 GLASS	989,414	7/30/74
ZENTRON	2,100,453	9/23/97

G:\DOCS\DUR1\MHW\INTP\4J8N01!.DOC

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made on this 30th day of September, 1998 by Owens-Corning

Fiberglas Technology, Inc., an Illinois corporation, having its principal place of business at 7734

West 59th Street, Summit, Illinois 60501 ("OC Tech") and Owens Corning, a Delaware

corporation, having its principal place of business at One Owens Corning Parkway, Toledo, Ohio

43659 ("Owens Corning" and together, with OC Tech, the "Transferors") in favor of Advanced

Glassfiber Yarns, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to an LLC Interest Sale and Purchase Agreement, dated as of July 31, 1998 (the "SPA"), among Owens Corning, Assignee, and AGY Holdings, Inc. (as assignee of Glass Holdings Corp. under an assignment and assumption agreement dated as of September 30th, 1998), AGY Holdings, Inc. agreed to purchase from Seller a 51% membership interest ("Interest") in the Company;

WHEREAS, Transferors own all right, title and interest in and to the marks listed on the attached Schedule A (collectively "the Marks") related to the Business of the Company (as that term is defined in the SPA), the pending applications for federal and foreign registration and federal and foreign registrations therefor and the goodwill developed through the use of the Marks and the parties have agreed that the foregoing shall be transferred by the Transferors to the Company;

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset Contribution Agreement dated as of July 1, 1998, and an Amended and Restated Asset Contribution Agreement dated as of July 31, 1998 (the "ACA"),

NY02B/5099.5

Owens Corning has agreed to, and to cause its affiliates to, sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to the Company the Assets described therein and principally relating to the Business; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Intellectual Property Sale Agreement dated as of July 1, 1998, (the "IPSA"), OC Tech sold, conveyed and transferred to Owens Corning, its assigns and successors, all of OC Tech's rights, title and interest in patents, trademarks and know-how relating to the Business; and

WHEREAS, Owens Corning desires to transfer the Marks, any pending applications for federal and foreign registration and federal and foreign registrations therefor and the goodwill developed through the use of the Marks, including any and all such rights that it acquired pursuant to the IPSA, and to direct OC Tech to transfer to the Company any and all such rights that Owens Corning acquired pursuant to the IPSA; and

WHEREAS, the Company is desirous of acquiring all of the rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks, any pending applications for federal and foreign registration and federal and foreign registrations therefor and the goodwill developed through the use of the Marks and is entitled to assignment and transfer of the foregoing; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is also acquiring the entire portion of Owens Corning's business to which the Marks relate pursuant to the ACA.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of U.S. \$1,000.00 (one thousand dollars) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Transferors hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, any pending applications for federal and foreign registration and federal and foreign registrations therefor and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

NY02B/5099.5 2

Marks. All rights and privileges, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Marks, will be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Signed this 30th day of September, 1998.

OWENS-CORNING FIBERGLAS TECHNOLOGY INC.

Name: Charles E. Dana Title: Representative

OWENS CORNING

Name: Charles E. Dana

Title: Vice President

3

NY028/5099.5

Schedule A Foreign Trademark Applications and Registrations

Mark	Country	Reg. No./Ser. No. Reg. Date/Filing Date	Owner	Status
401	Benelux	304,944 October 7, 1971	Owens-Corning Fiberglas Corporation	Registered
401	France	1341521 February 5, 1986	Owens-Corning Fiberglas Corporation	Registered
401	U.S.	865,421 February 25, 1969	Owens-Corning Fiberglas Technology Inc.	Registered
BETA	Argentina	1.618.793 April 11, 1986	Owens-Corning Fiberglas Corporation	Registered
BETA	Australia	A182,606 September 2, 1963	Owens-Corning Fiberglas Corporation	Registered
ВЕТА	Australia	A182,607 September 2, 1963	Owens-Corning Fiberglas Corporation	Registered
ВЕТА	Austria	51,722 January 15, 1964	Owens-Corning Fiberglas Corporation	Registered
BETA	Benelux	048,639 August 17, 1971	Owens-Corning Fiberglas Corporation	Registered
BETA	Brazil	003885267 January 6, 1979	Owens-Corning Fiberglas Corporation	Registered

NY02B/5099.5

Mark	Country	Reg. No./Ser. No. Reg. Date/Filing Date	Owner	Status
BETA	Canada	142,166 October 8, 1965	Owens Corning	Registered
BETA	China	266976 October 30, 1986	Owens-Corning Fiberglas Corporation	Registered
BETA	Denmark	2256/64 June 27, 1964	Owens-Corning Fiberglas Corporation	Registered
BETA	Fed. Republic of Germany	821 630/23 July 24, 1963	Owens Corning	Registered
BETA	Finland	45,747 January 5, 1966	Owens-Corning Fiberglas Corporation	Registered
BETA	France	1.479.378 July 22, 1988	Owens-Corning Fiberglas Corporation	Registered
BETA	Greece	30,619 October 17, 1964	Owens-Corning Fiberglas Corporation	Registered
BETA	India	216,826 July 29, 1991	Owens-Corning Fiberglas Corporation	Registered
BETA	India	217,096 August 13, 1963	Owens-Corning Fiberglas Corporation	Registered
BETA	Israel	22,395 August 26, 1963	Owens-Corning Fiberglas Corporation	Registered
BETA	Italy	575509 November 14, 1989	Owens-Corning Fiberglas Corporation	Registered

NY02B/5099.5

Mark	Country	Reg. No./Ser. No. Reg. Date/Filing Date	Owner	Status
BETA	Japan	3335509 July 25, 1997	Owens-Corning Fiberglas Corporation	Registered
BETA	New Zealand	76,470 August 4, 1964	Owens-Corning Fiberglas Corporation	Registered
BETA	New Zealand	76,471 August 4, 1964	Owens-Corning Fiberglas Corporation	Registered
ВЕТА	Switzerland	327,079 January 13, 1984	Owens-Corning Fiberglas Corporation	Registered
ВЕТА	United Kingdom	853,281 August 23, 1963	Owens-Corning Fiberglas Corporation	Registered
BETA	U.S.	771,656 June 23, 1964	Owens-Corning Fiberglas Technology Inc.	Registered
ноглех	U.S.	1,881,477 February 28, 1995	Owens-Corning Fiberglas Technology Inc.	Registered
S GLASS	Benelux	333,971 July 24, 1975	Owens-Corning Fiberglas Corporation	Registered
S GLASS	France	1,319,991 August 9, 1985	Owens-Corning Fiberglas Corporation	Registered
S-2 GLASS	Canada	Not Available	Owens-Corning Fiberglas Corporation	Pending

NY 028/5099

Mark	Country	Reg. No./Ser. No. Reg. Date/Filing Date	Owner	Status
S-2 GLASS	China	269759 November 19, 1986	Owens-Corning Fiberglas Corporation	Registered
S-2 GLASS	European Community	Not Available	Owens-Corning Fiberglas Corporation	Pending
S-2 GLASS	Fed. Republic of Germany	39533743 March 26, 1997	Owens-Corning Fiberglas Corporation	Registered
S-2 GLASS	France	95586047 August 29, 1995	Owens-Corning Fiberglas Corporation	Registered
S-2 GLASS	United Kingdom	2030989 August 17, 1995	Owens-Corning Fiberglas Corporation	Registered
S-2 GLASS	U.S.	971,424 October 23, 1973	Owens-Corning Fiberglas Technology Inc.	Registered
S-2 GLASS	U.S.	989,414 July 30, 1974	Owens-Corning Fiberglas Technology Inc.	Registered
ZENTRON	Canada	805,694 February 28, 1996	Owens Corning	Pending
ZENTRON	European Community	391326 October 15, 1996	Owens Corning	Pending

NY02B/5099.

Status	Pending	Registered
Owner	Owens-Corning Fiberglas Technology Inc.	Owens-Corning Fiberglas Technology Inc.
Reg. No./Ser. No. Reg. Date/Filing Date	75/067,065 March 4, 1996	2,100,453 September 23, 1997
Country	U.S.	U.S.
Mark	ZENTRON	ZENTRON

RECORDED: 10/26/1998

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1806 FRAME: 0097**

NY028/5099.5